507261907 05/02/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7308828

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
BRIDGET MCANDREW			08/16/2021
ANNE KEMPEN			08/19/2021
SUDHIR DADI			08/17/2021
KEVIN MICHELSEN			08/16/2021
CHRIS BAKER			08/17/2021
	-Δ		
		3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:		LDORADO BLVD.	
City:	BROOM	NFIELD	
-	COLORADO		
-			
Postal Code:	80021		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Fotal: 1	Number 17733346	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Fotal: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA	Total: 1	17733346	
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	Total: 1	(833)793-0703	essful. it will be sent
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	17733346	
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if por Phone:	Total: 1	17733346 (833)793-0703 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 303-268-0066	
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if po Phone: Email:	Total: 1	17733346 (833)793-0703 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 303-268-0066 akeeter@adseroip.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pu Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	17733346 (833)793-0703 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 303-268-0066 akeeter@adseroip.com ADSERO IP	
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	17733346 (833)793-0703 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 303-268-0066 akeeter@adseroip.com ADSERO IP 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE	
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pu Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	17733346 (833)793-0703 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 303-268-0066 akeeter@adseroip.com ADSERO IP	
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	17733346 (833)793-0703 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 303-268-0066 akeeter@adseroip.com ADSERO IP 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE	
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pu Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	17733346 (833)793-0703 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 303-268-0066 akeeter@adseroip.com ADSERO IP 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120	
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	17733346 (833)793-0703 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 303-268-0066 akeeter@adseroip.com ADSERO IP 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 1626-US-U1	
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pl Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NUI AME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1	17733346 (833)793-0703 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 303-268-0066 akeeter@adseroip.com ADSERO IP 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 1626-US-U1 ERIC CHEONG, #75,236	

source=Assignment-executed_1626-US-U1#page2.tif	
source=Assignment-executed_1626-US-U1#page3.tif	
source=Assignment-executed_1626-US-U1#page4.tif	
source=Assignment-executed_1626-US-U1#page5.tif	
source=Assignment-executed_1626-US-U1#page6.tif	
source=Assignment-executed_1626-US-U1#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor(s)/Inventor(s):

Bridget McAndrew Denver, CO

Anne Kempen Broomfield, CO

Sudhir Dadi Westminster, CO

Kevin Michelsen Penfield, NY

Chris Baker Herculaneum, MO

Assignee:

Level 3 Communications, LLC 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, Colorado 80021

NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION SUBJECT TO THE ASSIGNMENT (the "Application"):

U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No.: 17/733,346 Filing Date: April 29, 2022 Title: Application Programming Interface (API) -Based Concurrent Call Path (CCP) Provisioning Attorney Docket No.: 1626-US-U1

WHEREAS, the Assignor(s) identified above has(have) invented certain new and useful inventions for which the patent application for Letters Patent identified above has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including at least US\$1, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor(s) has(have) agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee identified above, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and the Application, including any additional provisional application with the same docketing prefix of 1626 any non-provisional application that claims priority to the Application, and in and to any United States of America and foreign applications that claim priority to the Application, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications claiming priority to such Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, convention

PATENT REEL: 059782 FRAME: 0590 applications, treaty applications, and regional applications, and to any divisional or continuation (in whole or in part) of any application related to the Application and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by Assignor(s) (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by said Company of Assignor(s)), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in the United States of America and all foreign countries in its own name and any priority rights for such United States of America and foreign applications to which such applications or the Assignor(s) is(are) entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor(s) had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor(s) further agrees for Assignor(s) and for heirs, executors, and administrators of Assignor(s), to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as Assignor(s) lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid to obtain to maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the title, application number and filing date of the Application once known;

Assignor(s) hereby acknowledges that Assignee's internal and external counsel have represented only Assignee and will continue to represent only Assignee with respect to this invention;

Assignor(s) hereby acknowledges an obligation of assignment and transfer of this invention and Application to Assignee at the time the invention was made; and

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Assignor(s) and Assignee hereby agree that this assignment is governed by the laws of the state of Colorado of the United States of America and subject to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the state of Colorado of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor(s) hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

		Attorney Docket No. 1626-US-U1
Date:	8.19.3071	By: B. M. Andrew
Date:		By: Anne Kempen
Date:		By: Sudhir Dadi
Date:		By: Kevin Michelsen
Date:		By: Chris Baker

Date:		By: Bride	get McAndrew
Date:	August 19. 2021	By: /A. Ann	nne Kempen/ e Kempen
Date:		By: Sudł	nir Dadi
Date:		Ву: Кеv	in Michelsen
Date:		By: Chri	s Baker

Attorney Docket No. 1626-US-U1

Date		By: Bridget McAndrew
Date	с <u>та</u>	By:Anne Kempen
Date:	<u></u>	By: <u>5 Sum</u> Sudhir Dadi
Date		By: Kevin Michelsen
Date:		By:Chris Baker

Date:		By: Bridget McAndrew	
Date:		By: Anne Kempen	
Date:		By: Sudhir Dadi	
Date:	8/16/21	By: <u>Kevin J Michelsen</u> Kevin Michelsen	/
Date:		By: Chris Baker	

Date:		By:Bridget McAndrew
Date:		By: Anne Kempen
Date:		8y: Sudhir Dadi
Date:		By: Køvin Michelsen
Date:	<u></u>	By: 1000 Datas

Chris Baker